

1 SEC. 5. Section three hundred twenty-one point three hundred  
 2 twenty-one (321.321), Code 1958, is hereby amended by inserting in  
 3 line two (2) of such section after the word, "stop" the words, "or  
 4 yield".

Approved March 18, 1959.

---

## CHAPTER 232

### MOTOR VEHICLE REFLECTORS

S. F. 541

AN ACT relating to the height of reflectors on vehicles.

*Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

1 SECTION 1. Section three hundred twenty-one point three hun-  
 2 dred ninety (321.390), Code 1958, is hereby amended by striking in  
 3 line seven (7) the word, "twenty-four" and by inserting in lieu  
 4 thereof the word, "twenty (20)".

Approved May 1, 1959.

---

## CHAPTER 233

### AMBER PARKING LAMPS

S. F. 484

AN ACT to amend section three hundred twenty-one point three hundred ninety-five (321.395), Code 1958, to permit amber parking lamps.

*Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

1 SECTION 1. Section three hundred twenty-one point three hundred  
 2 ninety-five (321.395), Code 1958, is hereby amended by striking the  
 3 word "white" in line seven (7), and substituting in lieu thereof the  
 4 words "white or amber".

Approved April 14, 1959.

---

## CHAPTER 234

### BRAKES ON TRAILERS

S. F. 129

AN ACT to amend section three hundred twenty-one point four hundred thirty (321.430), Code 1958, relating to brake requirements.

*Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

1 SECTION 1. Section three hundred twenty-one point four hundred  
 2 thirty (321.430), subsection three (3), Code 1958, is amended by  
 3 inserting after "cab," in line eight (8) the following: "or with self-  
 4 actuating brakes,".

Approved April 3, 1959.